### GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

## DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4677 / 1869-74

Dated: 20:11.18

Sh. Ashok Bhardwaj, House No. 9 B, Dharam Pura Colony, Najafgarh, New Delhi- 110043

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005

Sir,

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Lt. Governor Secretariat, New Delhi The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The letter dated 18/10/2018 of Lt. Governor Secretariat, N. Delhi was received in this office on 23/10/2018 and ID No.4677 was allotted by this office.

The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) is as under:-

Information	Information provided as per available records n the branch
Sought	
Information as per Sl. No. 1	The order is not readily traceable.
Information as per Sl. No.2&3	The point is not covered under RTI Act.
Information as per Sl.No.4	There is not specific order issued by this Department. However, this Department follows guidelines as per DOPT instructions.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

81 illog (JITENDER RATHI) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-1.7 he System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

2. The PIO, Dy. Secretary-cum-PIO (Link Officer) Lt. Govedrnor Secretariat, Raj Niwas, Delhi - 110054

### **Speed Post**

# उपराज्यपाल सचिवालय राज निवास, दिल्ली—110054

No.1042/RTI/18/RN/(ID-39995)/ 4309

Dated: 18/10/2018

रोवा वें.

The Public Information Officer
Directorate of Training & Technical Education
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura,

The Public Information Officer

विषय:— सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अर्न्तगत श्री अशोक भारद्वाज (आई० डी० संख्या 39995) का आवेदन पत्र।

श्री अशोक भारद्वाज का दिनांक **09/10/2018** का पत्र जो कि जन सूचना के अधिकार के अधिनियम 2005 के तहत इस कार्यालय में दिनांक **17/10/2018** को प्राप्त हुआ है। मांगी गयी सूचना इस सचियालय से सम्बंधित नही है। मांगी गई सूचना आपके विभाग से संबंधित प्रतीत होती है अतः सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम—2005 6(3) के अंतर्गत यथोचित कार्यवाही हेतू आपको हस्तांतिरत किया जा रहा है। आवेदनकर्ता ने 10/— रूपये का शुल्क जमा करा दिया है।

मांगी गई सूचना सीधे आवेदनकर्ता को उपल्ब्य करवाई जाये । यदि, मांगी गई सूचना आपके विभाग से संबंधित नहीं है तब आवेदनकर्ता को सूचित करते हुए आर.टी.आई संबंधित विभाग को हस्तांतरित कर दी जायैं।

संलग्नः उपरोक्तानुसार

(R.N. Navani)
Dy. Secretary-cum-PIO(Link Officer)
LT. Governor Secretariat

प्रतिलिपि; श्री अशोक भारद्वाज, 9 बी० धर्म पुरा कालोनी, नजफगढ, नई दिल्ली—110043 को सूचनार्थ इसके अतिरिक्त आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त आर० टी० आई० मे मांगी गयी सूचना इस सचियालय से सम्बंधित नहीं है तथा ऐसा प्रतीत होता है कि वह उपरोक्त विभाग से सम्बंधित हैं। यदि आपको संबंधित विभाग से सूचना प्राप्त नहीं होती है अथवा प्राप्त सूचना से संतुष्ट नहीं हैं तब आप उस संबंधित विभाग ( Directorate of Training & Technical Education ) के प्रथम अपीलिय अधिकारी के समक्ष प्रथम अपील कर सकते हैं।

(R.N. Navani) Dy. Secretary-cum-PIO(Link Officer)

LT. Governor Secretariat

# 

खबर जहा कि 🕝 नज़र वहां

्खः कार्यालयः १४४१, भेन रोड, अपोजिट प्राईमरी हेल्थ सेंटर, नजफगढ़, नई दिल्ली-110043 ..... । । । । । । हेलीफैक्सः 011—25012999. मो.: 09818800565 0098840488 टेलीफेक्सः 013—25012999, मो.: 09818800565, 09868494020, 09811329542

 E-mail: outerdelhi@gmail.com REP NO PM9/163/1/10 संग्री 34115441M Ste194 विद्यालिया प्राची हित भागाना 111 01 4 11 0054 नाम्याप्य, के किन सिमें प्रिया विष्टुबाट हिंगी के उपलब्ध कराड़े ने Grien 02/4/2014 od, 5to 34mour ouzir! (2) अग्रिक व्यक्तिम में जारी उपरेक्त पत्र में किन्दु निर्णा की जारी अपरेक्त भी भी की निर्णा की निर्णा की, ३०-4-14 में जा पामड़ीक हारारी लगोंन के आरेश दिन मेंप पावरी? 3) कुट्या द्वायम कार अपने कार्यन कार्यन कार्य है के कार पार्ट किए भी अवस्ति या NSIT में लोगों में दीका हाजी। मही लगाई जाती है \$ 3/12 march (-214 321 deraid (Fath) your one of & े या दे जीर कार्य है या नहीं? विता वाकाम दीक हिनद्या में हाजरी जाता बाल हरामा है प्राप्त ofthe (Honale) of 46 of au au stagetin & e / Funding HM (474,54) TITO, 10/2

6, 38F 212347

R10 9B WHYE ONT 2,00) 1214 214 75 Bord 110043 MOB, 9818800565